If you are unable to fulfill your assignment, please trade with someone or find a replacement.

IMMACULATE CONCEPTION CHURCH —December 7, 2024 through January 26, 2025 - MINISTRY SCHEDULE

| Please initial the sign-up sheet in the sacristy, so Fr. Zane and the sacristan know you have arrived. ©

Thank you for all that you do!

DATE & TIME SACRISTAN LECTOR EME SERVERS USHER
Servers, please comel5 minutes early!!!

Sat., Dec. 7, 2024 Paige Sachtjen Jim Fisher

6:00pm Maxine Fisher Amanda Sachtjen | Sandy Krantz Alexis Bennett Lincoln Zeigler VOLUNTEER

Sun., Dec. 8, 2024 Owen Novotny Dan Koupal

10:30am Candice Sachtjen Doug Engemann Valora Eddie Sam Sachtjen William Jorgensen | VOLUNTEER
The Conception of the Blessed Virgin Mary Paige Sachtjen VOLUNTEER

Mon., Dec. 9, 2024 7:00am Cindy Assman Tom Stevens Dick Krantz Aiden Schroeder VOLUNTEER

Sat., Dec. 14, 2024

Carter Foster

Barry Grossenburg

6:00pm Rita Neyens Ann English Denice Novotny | Weston Foster Emry Foster John Janecke
Sun., Dec. 15, 2024 Piper Mortenson Brad Assman
10:30am Wendy Mortenson Jeannie Heim Leonard Heim Maree Pravecek Lucia Harris | VOLUNTEER
Sat., Dec. 21, 2024 Nick Assman Tim Pravecek
6:00pm Tim Pravecek Kelly Assman Joyce Heath Maggie Assman Laura Assman Steve Meyer
Sun., Dec. 22, 2024 Savannah Bennett Dean Engel
10:30am Candice Sachtjen Ron Ernest Andy Tegethoff | Sadie Tegethoff Kynslie Tegethoff | VOLUNTEER
CHRISTMAS EVE MASS Owen Novotny Jim Fisher
Tues., Dec. 24,2024 7:00pm | Maxine Fisher Amanda Sachtjen | Dean Engel Paige Sachtjen Khloe Briggs Barry Grossenburg
CHRISTMAS DAY MASS Riley Peppel VOLUNTEER
Wed., Dec. 25, 2024 8:30am | Toni Donovan Kristen Hausmann | Mike Hausmann | Carter Peppel Dawson Peppel VOLUNTEER

Sat., Dec. 28, 2024

Carter Foster

John Janecke

6:00pm Cindy Assman Tom Stevens Valerie Stevens | Weston Foster Emry Foster Steve Meyer

Sun., Dec. 29, 2024 Jackson Grossenburg Charlie Grossenburg
10:30am Wendy Mortenson Leslie Schramm Chuck Novotny | Haydon Grossenburg ~ Liam Grossenburg | VOLUNTEER

The Solemnity of Mary Sadie Tegethoff Kynslie Tegethoff | Barry Grossenburg
Tues., Dec. 31,2024 5:00pm | Toni Donovan Andy Tegethoff Leonard Heim Luke Heim VOLUNTEER

Sat., Jan. 4, 2024 Khloe Briggs Tim Pravecek
6:00pm Tim Pravecek Amanda Sachtjen Dick Krantz Paige Sachtjen VOLUNTEER John Janecke

Sun., Jan. 5, 2024 Piper Mortenson Maree Pravecek Dean Engel

10:30am Wendy Mortenson Doug Engemann Amy Engel Lucia Harris Charlie Grossenburg
Sat., Jan. 11, 2024 Nick Assman Jim Fisher

6:00pm Maxine Fisher Kelly Assman Mel Connot Maggie Assman Laura Assman Steve Meyer

Sun., Jan. 12, 2024 William Jorgensen Brad Assman
10:30am Candice Sachtjen Ron Ernest Valora Eddie Sam Sachtjen Luke Heim VOLUNTEER

Sat., Jan. 18, 2024 Savannah Bennett John Janecke
6:00pm Cindy Assman Kristen Hausmann | Mike Hausmann | Lincoln Zeigler Khloe Briggs Barry Grossenburg
Sun., Jan. 19, 2024 Jackson Grossenburg Charlie Grossenburg
10:30am Rita Neyens Leonard Heim Jeannie Heim Haydon Grossenburg ~ Liam Grossenburg | VOLUNTEER

Sat., Jan 25, 2024 Riley Peppel Tim Pravecek
6:00pm Tim Pravecek Ann English Denice Novotny | Carter Peppel Dawson Peppel Steve Meyer

Sun., Jan. 26, 2024 Sadie Tegethoff Kynslie Tegethoff | Dan Koupal

10:30am Marie Fisher Leslie Schramm Andy Tegethoff | Alexis Bennett VOLUNTEER




IMMACULATE CONCEPTION CHURCH —December 7, 2024 through January 26, 2025 - MINISTRY SCHEDULE
| Please initial the sign-up sheet in the sacristy, so Fr. Zane and the sacristan know you have arrived. ©
If you are unable to fulfill your assignment, please trade with someone or find a replacement. Thank you for all that you do!




